	Call Number	Agenda Item Number
Date <u>N</u>	November 20, 2023	
	RESOLUTION APPROVING AGREEMENT WITH WARI ESTABLISHING NEW PRECINCTS FOR COUNTY SUI	
and,	WHEREAS, Warren County residents expanded the size of their	Board of Supervisors;
and,	WHEREAS, the expansion results in new precincts overlapping the	ne City of Des Moines;
accep	WHEREAS, the attached Memorandum of Agreement establishes table to the City.	s those precincts and is

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the proposed Memorandum of Agreement is hereby approved, and the Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to sign the Agreement on behalf of the City of Des Moines, and the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to attest to the Mayor's signature.

MOVED by	to adopt. Second by
FORM APPROVED:	
Thomas G. Fisher Jr. Thomas G. Fisher Jr.	
Deputy City Attorney	

Mayor

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
BOESEN				
GATTO				
MANDELBAUM				
voss				
WESTERGAARD				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED	AP	APPROVED		

I. CERTIFICATE

I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

WARREN COUNTY

DSM 73 and DSM 74/TWP Agreement

2 Miles







